FORM PTO-1595		R SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	101161823	V V
To the Honorable Comm	issioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party	(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MANGER, David	J.	Name: KAIBAB METALS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes XX(No		Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	O Merger	Street Address: 1450 Virginia Avenue
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		Chy: Baldwin Park State: CA Zip: 91706
Execution Date: March	31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	
f this document is being	filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.		B. Patent No.(s)
• •	filed 03/19/99	C. Feldit 190.(5)
	1	
	Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ∰ Xto
5. Name and address of part concerning document sho		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:R. REAMS	GOODLOE, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:		VO) Enclosed
·,		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10725	- SE 256th Street	Deposit account number:
Suite	3	
City: Kent AMO-D-2651	State: WA zip8031	(Altech duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
R. Reams Goodloe,	Jr. Reg. #32,466	nation is true land comed and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signin	Total number of name activities	Date Company

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/04/1999 IMBUYEN 00000284 29102327

01 FC:581 40.00 OP

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 1)

Practitioner's Docket No	AMO-D-2651	PATENT
	For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights	
	For: WU.S. Application or	
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application	
	For: U.S. Patent	
	For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
	By. Exitive itor(s) of Tresent Owner	
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment (\$1.00), the receipt of which is her consideration,	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of (reby acknowledged, and for other good and	One Dollar d valuable
ASSIGNOR:	David J. Manger	
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) P.O. Box 867	
	Address	
	Graham, Washington 98338	3
	US	
	Nationality	
	entity to whom invention was previously ass corded in PTO, add the following)	igned
Recorded on	Reel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Frame	
handy salls assigns and transfers	to.	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers	KAIBAB METALS, INC.	
ASSIGNEE:		
	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
	1450 Virginia Avenue	
	Address	
	Baldwin Park, California	a 91706
	An Arizona Corporation	
	Nationality	
and the successors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3)

	(complete one of the following)			
**	the entire right, title and interest			
, D	an undivided percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial possessions				
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
7	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: UNDATION VENTILATOR PLUG			
Name of i	nventor(s) David J. Manger			
	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))			
and which	is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
(a) 🗆	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)	U.S. patent application was a march 19, 1999			
(c) 	*U.S. previsional application naming-the above inventor(s) for the above entitled invention.			
•				
•	Express mail label no.: <u>EJ719142795US</u> Mailed: <u>March 19, 1999</u>			
	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.			
(d) X	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	filed on <u>March</u> 19, 1999			
(e) 🗆	International appliciation no. PCT///			
(f) 🗆	U.S. patent no issued			
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.			
	(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
\sim				

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

invention	and said Letters Patent and sa	maintain, issue and enforce said application, said id equivalents thereof which may be necessary ereof.
IN WITH	IESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand and seal this day
ofDate	e of signing	
WARNING	The date of signing must be the san checked above.	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) David J. Mange
Date:		
Date:		NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
Date:		
	(if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity,	, complete the following information)
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
		Title

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 U.S.C. § 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3 of 3)

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

KAIBAB METALS, INC.

STATE OF

CALIFORNIA)
)ss,

COUNTY OF Los

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that W. BRENT TAKER is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the of KAIBAB METALS, INC., to be the free and voluntary act of such party, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

LINDA D. VISITOR COMM. # 1062057 Notary Public — California

LOS ANGELES COUNTY y Comm. Expires JUN 15, 1999

Dated: 4/20 , 1999.

(Seal or Stamp)

Notary Signature

LINDA D. VISITOR

COMM. # 1062057

Print Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Colifornia

residing at LA PUENTE, CA.

My appointment expires 6-15-99.

STATE OF Zashi	
COUNTY OF Provide)ss,))
me personally known to be th	to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Dated: 20 1206-31	, 1999.
(Seal or Stamp)	Notary Signature
DRON RAY	Print Name
STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Notary Public in and for the State of Resking at residing at My appointment expires 10/9/99.

RECORDED: 10/01/1999